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Sinhgad Institutes

Criterion 6. Governance, Leadership and Management
Key Indicator 6.4: Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3: Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of

resources

The institute ensures effective and optimal utilization of financial resources for academic, administrative
and development activities at the institute. An effective system is at place in the institute to track how well
the financial resources are being used. The financial budget for the academic year is prepared by
considering all the possible income and expenditure. Every year, the institute fees is approved by the Fee
Regulating Authority, Government of Maharashtra by considering various expenditures of the institute

including the audit reports.

INDEX
Sr. No. Particulars Page No.
1 Sanctioned Budget for Year 2023-24 1

2 Fee Regulating Authority — Proposal and Approval for Year 2023-24 2
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Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

Academic Year - 2023-24

Institute:-SKN Sinhgad School of Business Management

Campus: Ambegaon

Sr. . Budgeted Expenses | Sanctioned Expenses
No. S “02324 22324
A) Non Recurring
1 |Renovation of Exhisting Building 5,000 5.000
2 |Equipment & Tools 6.50,000 1,08.000
3 |Liabrary Books 70.000 0
4 |Furniture & Fixtures 1,00,000 50,000
TOTAL A = 8,25,000 1,63,000
B) Recurring
5 [Salary & Allowances 2,32,85,439 2,32,85.439 -
6 |Remuneration to Visiting Faculties 1,60.000 1,10,000
Committee Exps. 4.00,000 35.000
7 |Preiodicals & Journals 1,01.000 50,000
8 |Seminar & Exhibition 70,000 40,000
9 |Gathering & Cultural Exp. 40.000 25,000
10 |Exam. Fee 25.86.240 25.86,240
11 |Eligibility Fee 1.42,950 1,42,950
12 |University Prorata 1.80,924 1,80.,924
13 |Student Insurance 13,760 13,760
14 |Affiliation Expenses 2,93,859 2,93,859
15 |Office Expenses 70,000 25,000
16 |[Printing & Stationery 1.20,000 60,000
17 |Postage & Courier & Telephone 8,500 5,000
18 |Travelling & Conveyance 60,000 30,000
19 |Student welfare Expenses 50,000 20,000
20 |Staff welfare Expenses 90,000 20,000
21 |Repairs & Maintenance 2.35,000 1,00,000
22 |Consumables 20,000 8.000
23 |Exam. Exp. Against Exam. Grant 3.80,000 3.80,000
24 |[Training & Placement 30,000 5,000
25 |Alumini Exps. 80,000 45,000
26 |[Membership Fees Exps. 8.140 8,140
27 |Bank Charges & Commission 10.000 10,000
28 |Refund of Fees/Deposit 31,92.000 31.92.000
TOTAL B = 3,16,27,812 3,06,71,312
| TOTAL 3,24,52,812 3,08,34,312

Approved / NotApproved™

Zz"

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Naval "
Founder Secretary
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HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority
as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year
2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the
fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section
14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of

LOG IN

Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for
penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Sub Type

Select District

Sr.

Inst ID
No.

1 EN6MI
2 ENGI45
3 ENGIBO
4 FNR177
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"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the
course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and
on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of
linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the
language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall

be binding on the students and the institution.”

|H&T v|
| MBA/MMS v|
|Pune V|

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra

for Academic Year 2023-24

Inst Name

JAYWANT SHIKSHAN
PRASARAK
MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
TATHAWADE, PUNE

JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,PUNE

JSPM'S IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH,

WAGHOLI, PUNE

SINHGAD COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, VADGAON
(BK), PUNE

District Stream Status

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MBA

MBA

MBA

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Date of
Meeting

28-09-
2022

23-02-
2023

23-02-
2023

22-09-
2022

Tuition
Fee

86087

92070

86462

120000

Development Total

Fee

12913

12430

12538

18000

Fee

99000

104500

99000

138000
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70

7

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

8l

82

MB6614

MB6615

MB6627

MB6632

MBG6638

MB6641

MB6731

MBG6741

MB6760

MB6773

MBG775

MB6777

MB6783

MBG6798

kADRQ’)6
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SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE
OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES
FOR GIRLS

SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL

CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF
INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF
MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE

MATRIX SCHOOL OF
MANAGMENT STUDIES,
AMBEGAON, PUNE - 41

PUNE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT, PUNE

ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT STUDIES,
BARAMATI, PUNE

SINHGAD TECHNICAL
EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N.
SINHGAD SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT,
AMBEGAON, PUNE

SWAMI SEVABHAVI
SANSTHA€S LOTUSBUSINESS
SCHOOL, PUNE

AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL

YES- INTERNATIONAL
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
SCIENCE

INDIRA GLOBAL BUSINESS
SCHOOL

SAIBALAJI EDUCATION
SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI
INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT
SCIENCES,NERE MARUNUJE,
HINJEWADI, PUNE

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF
MANAGEMENT &
ENTREPRENEUR
DEVELOPMENT, TALEGAON

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

Pune

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

10-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

10-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

03-05-
2023

11-05-
2023

03-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

10-05-
2023

03-05-
2023

17-05-
2023

11-05-
2023

04-05-
2023

18-10-
2022

17-05-
2023

119737

48781

89956

78261

77533

147826

75745

92692

102678

50666

119823

156502

89709

161435

96223

16763

5219

13044

11739

10467

22174

10755

11308

12322

6334

16177

17998

12291

18565

10777

136500

54000

103000

90000

88000

170000

86500

104000

115000

57000

136000

174500

102000

180000

107000
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A

5 FRA
18" October 2022
tal Fee A |
o | coda . Total Fee pproved!
N No Institute Name For -
o ; A.Y. 2022-2023
Suryadatta Institute of
94 | MB6547 | Management & Mass M.B.A. 1,90,000/-
Communication-Pune
Suryadatta Institute Of Business
Soueae Management & Technology-Pune MR 1324,000/
Poona District Education i
Association'sInstitute of Technical i
96 | MB6608 Ediieation, Pessanch i M.B.A. 75,000/~
Management, Akurdi-Pune
97 | MB6615 | Sankalp Business School-Pune M.B.A. 54,000/~
98 | MB6631 Modern Institute Of Business M.B.A. 60,000/ -
Management,Pune-
Navsahyadri Group of Institutes, g
99 | MB6632 | Faculty of Management - MBA, M.B.A. 90,000/ -
Pune
| Matrix School of Management
100 | MB6638 Shudies, Ambezon, Pura M.B.A. 80,000/~
p . :
101 | MB6641 une Institute Of Business M.B.A. 1,72,000-
Management, Pune-Pune
ki i fM t
102 | MB6731 Ane ‘ant Instltute_o anagemen M.B.A. 84,000/ -
Studies, Baramati, Pune
103 | Mes7aLf o™ M.B.A. 1,04,000/-
MIBIAI
S.P Mandali's Prin N.G.Naralkar | 2020-21 (Adhgc?‘g::f/i; -
104 | MB6966 | Institute Of Career Development 70,000/ med)
And Research -Pune 2021- il
e (Adhoc Confirmed)
2022-23 80,000/~
Babasaheb
\ Samiti  Dr.
105 | MB4102 ent of | M.B.A. 56,000/ -
Research,
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