

Criterion 6. Governance, Leadership and Management

Key Indicator 6.4: Financial Management and Resource Mobilization

6.4.3: Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of resources

The institute ensures effective and optimal utilization of financial resources for academic, administrative and development activities at the institute. An effective system is at place in the institute to track how well the financial resources are being used. The financial budget for the academic year is prepared by considering all the possible income and expenditure. Every year, the institute fees is approved by the Fee Regulating Authority, Government of Maharashtra by considering various expenditures of the institute including the audit reports.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Page No.
1	Sanctioned Budget for Year 2023-24	1
2	Fee Regulating Authority – Proposal and Approval for Year 2023-24	2

INDEX

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

Academic Year - 2023-24

Institute:-SKN Sinhgad School of Business Management Campus: Ambegaon

Sr. No.	Particulars	Budgeted Expenses 2023-24	Sanctioned Expenses 2023-24		
	A) Non Recurring				
1	Renovation of Exhisting Building	5,000	5,000		
2	Equipment & Tools	6,50,000	1,08,000		
3	Liabrary Books	70,000	0		
4	Furniture & Fixtures	1,00,000	50,000		
	TOTAL A =	8,25,000	1,63,000		
	B) Recurring				
5	Salary & Allowances	2,32,85,439	2,32,85,439		
6	Remuneration to Visiting Faculties	1,60,000	1,10,000		
	Committee Exps.	4,00,000	35,000		
7	Preiodicals & Journals	1,01,000	50,000		
8	Seminar & Exhibition	70,000	40,000 0		
9	Gathering & Cultural Exp.	40,000	25,000		
10	Exam. Fee	25,86,240	25,86,240		
11	Eligibility Fee	1,42,950	1,42,950		
12	University Prorata	1,80,924	1,80,924		
13	Student Insurance	13,760	13,760		
14	Affiliation Expenses	2,93,859	2,93,859		
15	Office Expenses	70,000	25,000		
16	Printing & Stationery	1,20,000	60,000		
17	Postage & Courier & Telephone	8,500	5,000		
18	Travelling & Conveyance	60,000	30,000		
19	Student welfare Expenses	50,000	20,000		
20	Staff welfare Expenses	90,000	20,000		
21	Repairs & Maintenance	2,35,000	1,00,000		
22	Consumables	20,000	8,000		
23	Exam. Exp. Against Exam. Grant	3,80,000	3,80,000		
24	Training & Placement	30,000	5,000		
25	Alumini Exps.	80,000	45,000		
26	Membership Fees Exps.	8,140	8,140		
27	Bank Charges & Commission	10,000	10,000		
28	Refund of Fees/Deposit	31,92,000	31,92,000		
	TOTAL B =	3,16,27,812	3,06,71,312		
	TOTAL A + B	3,24,52,812	3,08,34,312		

1 *

Approved / Not Approved -

a

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale Founder Secretary All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T ~]
Select Sub Type	MBA/MMS]
Select District	Pune 🗸]



Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN6141	JAYWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S,RAJARSHI SHAHU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, TATHAWADE, PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	28-09- 2022	86087	12913	99000
2	EN6145	JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	23-02- 2023	92070	12430	104500
3	EN6160	JSPM'S IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND RESEARCH, WAGHOLI, PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	23-02- 2023	86462	12538	99000
4	EN6177	SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, VADGAON (BK), PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	22-09- 2022	120000	18000	138000

69	MB6614	SADHU VASWANI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES FOR GIRLS	Pune	MBA	Approved	10-05- 2023	119737	16763	136500
70	MB6615	SANKALP BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	48781	5219	54000
71	MB6627	CAMP EDUCATION SOCIETY'S RASIKLAL M. DHARIWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	Pune	MBA	Approved	10-05- 2023	89956	13044	103000
72	MB6632	NAVSAHYADRI GROUP OF INSTITUTES, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT - MBA, PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	78261	11739	90000
73	MB6638	MATRIX SCHOOL OF MANAGMENT STUDIES, AMBEGAON, PUNE - 41	Pune	MBA	Approved	03-05- 2023	77533	10467	88000
74	MB6641	PUNE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, PUNE	Pune	MBA	Approved	11-05- 2023	147826	22174	170000
75	MB6731	ANEKANT INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES, BARAMATI, PUNE	Pune	MBA	Approved	03-05- 2023	75745	10755	86500
76	MB6741	SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S S.K.N. SINHGAD SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, AMBEGAON, PUNE	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	92692	11308	104000
77	MB6760	SWAMI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA�S LOTUSBUSINESS SCHOOL, PUNE	Pune	MBA	Approved	10-05- 2023	102678	12322	115000
78	MB6773	AKEMI BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	MBA	Approved	03-05- 2023	50666	6334	57000
79	MB6775	YES- INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCE	Pune	MBA	Approved	17-05- 2023	119823	16177	136000
80	MB6777	INDIRA GLOBAL BUSINESS SCHOOL	Pune	MBA	Approved	11-05- 2023	156502	17998	174500
81	MB6783	SAIBALAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY, SAIBALAJI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES,NERE MARUNJE, HINJEWADI, PUNE	Pune	MBA	Approved	04-05- 2023	89709	12291	102000
82	MB6798	INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH	Pune	MBA	No Upward Revision	18-10- 2022	161435	18565	180000
83	MB6836	DR.D.Y.PATIL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTREPRENEUR DEVELOPMENT,TALEGAON	Pune	MBA	Approved	17-05- 2023	96223	10777	107000

FRA 18th October 2022

Sr. No.	Code No.	Institute Name	Total Fee Approved For A.Y. 2022-2023	
94	MB6547	Suryadatta Institute Of Management & Mass Communication-Pune	M.B.A.	1,90,000/-
95	MB6548	Suryadatta Institute Of Business Management & Technology-Pune	M.B.A.	1,52,000/-
96	MB6608	Poona District Education Association'sInstitute of Technical Education, Research and Management, Akurdi-Pune	M.B.A.	75,000/-
97	MB6615	Sankalp Business School-Pune	M.B.A.	54,000/-
98	MB6631	Modern Institute Of Business Management,Pune-	M.B.A.	60,000/-
99	MB6632	Navsahyadri Group of Institutes, Faculty of Management - MBA, Pune	90,000/-	
100	MB6638	Matrix School of Management Studies, Ambegaon, Pune	80,000/-	
101	MB6641	Pune Institute Of Business Management, Pune-Pune	1,72,000/-	
102	MB6731	Anekant Institute of Management Studies, Baramati, Pune	MRA	
103	MB6741	Sinhgad Technical Education Society's S.K.N. Sinhgad School of Business Management, Ambegaon, Pune	M.B.A.	1,04,0007-
				M.B.A.
104 MB6	MB6966	S.P Mandali's Prin N.G.Naralkar Institute Of Career Development	2020-21	80,000/- (Adhoc Confirmed)
		And Research -Pune	2021-22	70,000/- (Adhoc Confirmed)
	Depres	Param Poojya Dr. Babasaheb	2022-23	80,000/-
105	MB4102	Ambedkar Smarak Samiti Dr. Ambedkar Department of Management Studies & Research, Nagpur	M.B.A.	96,000/-

10

5